2011 Upper Cumberland Quilt Festival Crafters Booth Rental Agreement

(OUTDOOR Crafters)

Location: Lawn Area outside the Trinity Assembly Building where Registration for the Festival will be located in Algood, TN

Description of Booth: $10^{\circ} \times 10^{\circ} = 50.00 Booths will be on the grassy lawn outside.

Booths are assigned when rental agreement and fees are received on a first come, first served basis.

The Crafters Agreement Form must be accompanied by check or money order and received no later than August 1, 2011.

All checks or money orders must be made payable to Upper Cumberland Quilt Festival and mailed in care of: Upper Cumberland Quilt Festival, Algood Jackson Bank & Trust, 614 West Main Street, Algood, TN 38506

Terms & Conditions:

Festival Hours are 9 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Friday & Saturday, September 16 & 17, 2011.

Booths must be completely set up and ready for customers when the Festival opens on Friday @ 9:00 a.m. Tear down may begin Saturday, September 17 at 4:00 p.m. and must be completed by 5:00 p.m. Crafters MUST remove all trash in your area at tear down.

Crafters must provide your own tent, tables/setup fixtures. Electricity will not be available.

This is a two-day festival and Crafters must utilize their space for both days.

Crafters cannot shut down prior to the close of the Festival for any reason without prior written authorization from Festival Committee.

There are no refunds once you have been accepted into the Festival.

No one shall occupy the space other than the original contracted merchant without prior consent of the Festival Committee.

Each Crafter is responsible for paying his state sales taxes.

Disclaimer:	agrees that the Upper Cumberland Quilt Festival shall
not be held responsible for an	y loss, damage, injury or liability to the named party, its staff, guests, or using the premises under this agreement, or to their property for any cause or
Name of Business:	Contact Person(s):
Address of Business:	Telephone:
Email:	Number of BoothsAmount \$ Enclosed:
I AGREE TO COMPLY WI	TH ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.
Crafter's Signature:	
Crafter's Typed or Printed Nan	ne:

See separate contract for Indoor Vendor Booths at the Merchants Mall